DIMMER
Contact FLUENCE@
© Copyright 2020 Fluence Bioengineering 05-2020 | Subject to change without notice
DIMENSIONS
INCLUDED IN THE BOX
SPECIFICATIONS

)
DIMMER
DIMMER AND ACCESSORIES - ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering Code Description Cable Length Connector End 1 Connector End 2 Cord Type
C-W-U
Dimmer
Includes 2 Signal Wire Connectors and
AC/DC Power Adapter
N/A N/A N/A N/A
 ADMA-70983-10 Signal Wire Connector
2-position Terminal Block N/A N/A N/A N/A
ADMA-10342-10 AC/DC power adapter
120VAC/12VDC, 12W, 1A
3.3 ft
1000 mm
NEMA
1-15P
2.0 mm
Locking Barrel UL2468
CDMA-71388-10 DC Dimming Signal Cable
Dimmer to Power Supply
5.0 ft
1524 mm
Pushlock
Female
M16, 3-pin
Pigtail
UL 22190
2x18AWG+Drain
Mylar Jacket VW-1
CDMA-70972-10 DC Dimming Signal Cable
Dimmer to Power Supply
10.0 in
254 mm
Pushlock
Female
M16, 3-pin
Pigtail UL 2464 2x18AWG
Extruded Jacket, VW-1
CDMA-70441-10 DC Dimming Signal Cable
Dimmer to Power Supply
10.0 in
254 mm
Threaded
Female
M16, 3-pin
Pigtail UL 2464 2x22AWG
Extruded Jacket VW-1
CDMA-71370-10 Connector Adapter
Pushlock to Threaded
6.7 in
170 mm
Threaded

CDMA-71370-10 1.6 lbs
0.73 Kg
ORDERING CODE LEGEND
DESCRIPTION
Product Current Region - Part NO. - Packing QTY.
A - Accessory
C - Cable DM - DC Dimming
G- Global
A - Americas
E - Europe
- Part NO. - 10
05
EXAMPLE ADMA - 70893 - 10
DIMMER
DIMMER AND ACCESSORIES - MECHANICAL DRAWINGS
Ordering Code Pin Config. End 1 Mechanical Drawing Pin Config. End 2
ADMA-70983-10 N/A N/A
ADMA-10342-10
CDMA-71388-10
Red = Dim (+)
Black = Dim (-)
Bare Wire = Drain
CDMA-70972-10 Purple = Dim (+)
Gray = Dim (-)
CDMA-70441-10 Purple = Dim (+)
Gray = Dim (-)
CDMA-71370-10
Signal Wire Set-Screws
+
–
Contact FLUENCE@
© Copyright 2020 Fluence Bioengineering 05-2020 | Subject to change without notice
DIMMER
WIRING DIAGRAMS
Dimmer with Single Light Fixture
Fluence DC Dimming Cable
COMPONENTS
1	 Dimmer C-W-U
2	 Dimming Signal Wire Connector (ADMA-70983-10)
	 2a	 Signal Wire Set-Screws
3	 120 VAC Power Adapter (ADMA-10342-10)
4	 DC Dimming Signal Cable (CDMA-71388-10)
5	 Power Supply for Light Fixture
6	 DC Power Cable to Light Fixture
7	 Light Fixture
8	 AC Power Cable to Power Supply
SINGLE LIGHT FIXTURE
Maximum Quantity
Connected Light Fixtures
Maximum  Distance
Dimmer to Light Fixture
1 5 FT
1.5 m
NOTES
Dimming threaded cable adapter (CDMA-71370-10) or
threaded Dimming Signal Cable (CDMA-70441-10) is
required for RAZR, RAY, SPYDRx, and SPYDRx PLUS.
1
2